301 N.W. Flagler Avenue - Stuart, Florida 34994

Civil Engineering Professionals (772) 692-4344 - Fax: (772) 692-4341 - E-mail: captecinfo@gocaptec.com

ADDENDUM No. 1
ISSUED August 6, 2010

TOWN OF SEWALL'’S POINT

Schedule A: Continuing Services for Maintenance Services Relative to
Roadway/Parking/Stormwater Improvements

Schedule B: Disaster Recovery - First 72 Hours (Emergency)

Schedule C: Disaster Recovery - Vegetative & Storm Debris Removal

Schedule D: Pavement Overlay 2010/2011

Schedule E: Micro-Surfacing/Crack Sealant

This ADDENDUM has been issued to all Bidders in order to clarify contract
document intent.

The following clarifications are issued in response to questions submitted at or
subsequent to the August 4, 2010 pre-bid meeting.

Question 1:
There are no quantities listed on the pricing pages, but the bid bond asks for a specific
dollar amount.

ANSWER 1:

The bid bond will be different for each Schedule. The contract will be based on a bid
bond for each Schedule they bid.

Schedule A - add all unit prices and provide a 5% bid bond of the total.

Schedule B - add all unit prices and provide a 5% bid bond of the total.

Schedule C - 5% of total on Sheet C21 of 50 (1a, 1b, 1c, 1d & 2).

Schedule D - 5% of Paving Overlay of 15,000-sy X unit price for 1%” overlay (Item 3).
Schedule E - 5% of Double Micro-Surfacing of 7,500-sy X unit price (Item 2).

Question 2:

On the bottom of page C21 (Cost Proposal) of Schedule C: Disaster Recovery-Vegetative
& Storm Debris Removal, it lists TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS ITEM 1a, 1b, 1c, & 2. Are we
to exclude item 1d in this total or was this a typing error?

ANSWER 2:

Please add item 1d to the Total Estimated Costs Item at the bottom page C21.
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Question 3:

Schedule C: Disaster Recovery- Vegetative & Storm Debris Removal. On page C21 of 50
it states that ** Town to pay additional tipping fees to Martin County Landfill. Will the
Town be responsible for all of landfill tipping fees or only if there are additional tipping
fees?

ANSWER 3:

The Town will pay for all Martin County tipping fees directly to Martin County for
the use of their land fill.

Question 4:

We are bidding Schedule E: Micro-Surfacing / Crack Sealant. The 7E Bid Proposal asks
for unit prices only with no quantities or extensions. What do we enter for the Grand
Total, just the sum of the unit prices? Also, on what contract amount do we base our
5% bid security?

ANSWER 4:

Please refer to Answer #1.

**PLEASE ALSO NOTE THAT THE TOWN HAS POSTPONED THE BID DUE
DATE TO THURSDAY, AUGUST 12, 2010 AT 3:00PM, AT WHICH TIME THE
BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ ALOUD**

This ADDENDUM No. 1 shall be considered part of the Request for Bid documents
previously released.

To acknowledge receipt of this ADDENDUM No. 1, please sign in the space provided
below and return a copy of this ADDENDUM with the proposal submitted in response
to this solicitation. If there are any questions, please contact Joseph W. Capra at (772)
692-4344.
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